Company name: Duskin Co., Ltd.

Name of representative: Hiroyuki Okubo, Representative Director

President and CEO

(Securities code: 4665; TSE Prime Market)

Inquiries: Keiichi Emura, Operating Officer

Manager, Corporate Planning Telephone: +81-6-6821-5071

Notice Concerning the Impact of the 2024 Noto Peninsula Earthquake

We would like to express our sincerest condolences for the loss of life in the earthquake that struck the Noto Peninsula in Ishikawa Prefecture, on the main island of Honshu, on and after January 1, 2024. We would also like to extend our heartfelt sympathies to those affected by the earthquake.

Duskin Co., Ltd. ("the Company") is currently gathering information on the extent of the damage and examining the impact on our business. Today we announce the effects on the Duskin Group, including on our franchisees, that we have identified at this point.

1. The effects as of 10:00 on January 5, 2024

The Company, some of its subsidiaries and some franchise shops suffered damage.

(1) Direct Selling Group

i. Sales unit

Some equipment in one sales office was damaged.

ii. Production & Logistics facilities

Wakura Duskin Co., Ltd., one of the Company's subsidiary plants, has suspended operations due to damage to the building and equipment. Wakura Duskin is located in Okuhara-machi, Nanao-shi, Ishikawa. To maintain product supply, we plan to use substitute plants in neighboring prefectures and temporary facilities for Wakura Duskin.

(2) Food Group

i. Sales unit

Two Mister Donut franchise shops have suspended operations due to damage to shop facilities, disrupted water supply, and inaccessibility to the premises. Of the two shops, one is scheduled to reopen soon, whereas it is unknown when the other shop will open again.

2. Impact on business performance

We are currently investigating the earthquake's impact on the Duskin Group's business, and will provide prompt notice if it is likely to affect the Company's performance.

For media inquiries on this matter, please contact:

Duskin Co., Ltd. Public Relations

Telephone: +81-6-6821-5006